## 503155919 01/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3202532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR. MATTHEW F. MYNTTI	01/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEXT SCIENCE, LLC
Street Address:	8130 BAYMEADOWS WAY WEST
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256-7441

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14350322	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)311-9964

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 1-330-526-0104

Email:docket@patentlawyerz.comCorrespondent Name:ZOLLINGER & BURLESON LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2368

Address Line 4: NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MD001P0NUSJ		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID G BURLESON			
SIGNATURE:	/dgb-38090/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MD001p-ex#page1.tif

PATENT 503155919 REEL: 034836 FRAME: 0186

#### ASSIGNMENT

	A	SOIGNMEN I		
I, <u>Matthew F. Myniti</u> , have made an in Employing Same, which application is being executed and filed concurrent was filed on April 7, 2014 (national state)	tly herewith.			
The mod directory ( 2014 (nondrien acc	igo omigy, and now is de	aignoted da chaten chatea par	sem appression number 54/90	30,322.
NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the administrative regulation, and one or more agree corporate owner, I do hereby agree to the follow	ements related to the fort	or arising under one or more or mation and management of the	of state or national statutes, one below-mentioned limited li	tommon law, ability company and its
To Next Science, LLC, a limited business at 8130 Baymeadows Way West in the and assigns, I hereby	s city of Jacksonville, cou	inty of Duval, state of Florida	laws of the State of Florida a (hereinafter "Next Science"),	ind having a place of as well as its successors
<ul> <li>assign, transfer, convey, and set ove</li> <li>the above-described invention.</li> </ul>	r the full and exclusive n	ght to		
the above-described patent appli thereon,	cation for letters patent o	of the United States as well as	any substitute, continuation	, or divisional appl filed
<ol> <li>any letters patent of the United S reexamination filed on such letter</li> </ol>	rs patent, and			
<ol> <li>any application for letters patent in other than the United States Patent of the application for letters patent of the</li> </ol>	ent and Trademark Office	regardless of whether such	application claims priority to	the above-described
Next Science shall be entitled to all of the t	penetits, profits, and resu	ills arising from or incident to	all of the foregoing:	
<ul> <li>covenant and agree for myself and m</li> <li>assist Next Science and/or its desi</li> </ul>				atom bedated to the about
described invention, in any interfer	ence or opposition decia	red on such application(s) for	any application for letters (a patent or patent(s) issuing the	herefrom, or in litigation
which arises out of or includes a ci	laim relating to such appi	ication(s) for patent or patent	(s) issuing therefrom, and	
<ul> <li>execute all papers related to such provided that expenses relating thereto sha</li> </ul>			; designee(s) request to be si	igned.
authorize and request the official of the	ne United States Patent a	and Trademark Office with res		patent to issue any letters
patent of the United States relating to the a			<b>≩.</b>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this d	locument on the date ner	xt to my name.		
	01/6//15			
liame: Marthew F. Myntti	date	Witness:	***************************************	date
Same,	date		***************************************	dele
		П		
Sarne:	date			(1966
Name:	date	Winess:		risis
This document is being autoired		☐ Addition	nal names included on sep	parate sheet(s).
This document is being notarized.				
STATE OF )				
COUNTY OF				
I, a Notary Public in and person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe	ed to the foregoing instru	ment, appeared before me thi	is day in person and acknowl	n to me to the same ledged that he signed,
sealed and delivered said instrument as h			erein sel forth.	

PATENT REEL: 034836 FRAME: 0187

Notary Public
My commission expires

**RECORDED: 01/28/2015**